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Monthly News

LEDS ... Now What?

Fall is here and that can
mean only one thing, it's time
for our annual clambake!
Join us for a spirited panel
discussion about the
evolution of the lighting
industry and what it means

to you. Panelists include Bob Doherty of Wolff Brothers Supply,
Dyke Riffle of Riffle and Associates and Joe Borzyn of AECOM.
If you would like to submit a question for the panel, you can
email it to me at Kristen.mallardi@acuitybrands.com.

For directions to Albion Woods pic-nic area click here.

| hope to see you there!

When: Tuesday, Oct. 20

Social: 5:30 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

Dinner Served: 6:00 p.m. - 6:30 p.m.
Program: 6:30 p.m.—7:30 p.m.

Location: Albion Woods pic-nic Area
Cleveland Metroparks Mill Stream
Reservation

Sponsor: Wolff Brothers Supply

Panel: Bob Doherty, Dyke Riffle and
Joe Borzyn.

Cost:  Chicken & Clams $30
Steak & Clams $35
Steak & Chicken, no clam $30
Extra Dozen Clams $10

Please pay by check or cash at the
event or pay by credit card using our
PayPal link on our website. Note: If you
pay by credit card, you don't need to
RSVP Mike.

RSP

Contact Mike Confer
By Tuesday, Oct. 15

mwc@hwhaep.com

October Issue | 2015

10f 6

Www.iescleveland.com


http://www.iescleveland.com
mailto:Kristen.mallardi%40acuitybrands.com?subject=Submit%20question%20for%20panel
http://www.clevelandmetroparks.com/Resource.ashx?sn=Mill-Stream-Run-Reservation-Driving-Directions
http://www.iescleveland.com/

No¢
fﬁ Lumen Press Newsletter

President’s Report

Welcome back!

Thank you to everyone who worked to make the September program a huge
success! Dave Kinkaid and Karen Harrison coordinated the students from Kent State
and Mark Duffy of GE helped to secure our speaker. In her presentation, Mariana
discussed a tool called The Circadian Stimulus Calculator. Follow the link below to
access the calculator:

http://www.Irc.rpi.edu/resources/CircadianStimulusCalculator_May2015.xIsx

The IES Annual Conference will be held in Indianapolis November 8-10. Our section
has some funding available for a local EP (Emerging Professional) to attend the
conference. If you would like to nominate an EP, or you are an EP and you want to
apply for this funding, please send a short letter about your qualifications as an ER,
and why you would like to attend to our VP Tony Clark at t.clark@fowlermep.com by
October 20. One scholarship will be awarded.

Programming for the 2015-16 program year is well underway. If you would like to
sponsor an event, or have a topic that you would like to see addressed, please
contact Amanda afoust@tcpi.com or myself Kristen.mallardi@acuitybrands.com.

Our next board of managers meeting will be held on October 20 before the
clambake. These meetings are open to all of our members. If you would like to get
involved, please let Henry Barker know, hbarker@karpinskieng.com, and he will add
you to the meeting invitation.

Best regards,

Kristen Mallardi
President, IES Cleveland Section
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Wolff Bros. Supply, Inc.
1200 Kelly Ave.
Akron, OH 44306-3735
330-773-0200 / 800-444-1446
www.wolffbros.com
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Calendar of Events

2015

September 24 | Thursday Lunch

Topic: Light and Health: What we know, what we
don't know and what we need to know

Speaker: Dr. Mariana Figueiro Ph.D

Location: Hilton Garden Inn Cleveland Downtown
Sponsor: IES Cleveland Section

October | Evening

Topic: Clambake — LEDs . . . What's Next?

Panel Discussion: Bob Doherty, Dyke Riffle and
Joe Borzyn

Location: Albion Woods, Mill Stream Reservation,
Strongsville

Sponsor: Wolff Brothers Supply

November | Lunch

Topic:

Location:

Sponsor: IES Cleveland Section

December |
Topic:
Location:
Sponsor:

2016

January | Thursday Dinner - IES Roadshow

Topic: “It's Not a Pill, it's Not a Cream, it's the Lighting:
Aging Vision and you”

Speaker: Robert Dupuy, IALD, LC Principal Robert Dupuy
Consulting, LLC

Location: Harry's Steakhouse

Sponsor: IES Cleveland Section

February |
Topic:
Location:
Sponsor:

March |
Topic:
Location:
Sponsor:

April |
Topic:
Location:
Sponsor:

May |
Topic:
Location:
Sponsor:

June 3 |

Topic: IES Golf Outing

Location: Pine Ridge Golf Course - Willoughby, OH
Sponsors: Needed!

Contact Kristen Mallardi:
Kristen.mallardi@acuitybrands.com

440-570-7638
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Officers & Board of Managers

Officers

Kristen Mallardi | President
P: 440-570-7638

E: Kristen.mallardi@acuitybrands.com

Tony Clark | vice President
P: 440-786-9777
E: t.clark@fowlermep.com

Henry Barker | Secretary
P:216-391-3700
E: hbarker@karpinskieng.com

Michael Confer | Treasurer
P: 216-875-4000
P:216-875-4125

E: mwc@hwhaep.com

Board of Managers

Joe Borzyn
P: 216-622-2209
E: joe.borzyn@URS.com

Brian David
P:216-391-3700
E: bdavid@karpinskieng.com

Jerry Dideon
P:216-573-6100
E: Gerald.dideon@graybar.com

Robert Doherty, Jr.
P: 330-773-0200
E: bdoherty@wolffbros.com

Amanda Foust
P: 330-256-2383
E: afoust@tcpi.com

Bob Martin
P: 440-465-1491
E: bob@myriadenergy.com

Marian Perez
P: 216-391-3700
E: mperez@karpinskieng.com

Gene Schleicher
P:216-751-8384

F: 216-937-0299

E: gschleicher@brightsales.com

Newsletter

Cleveland Section Chairs

Marian Perez | Education
P:216-391-3700
E: mperez@karpinskieng.com

Natasa Cekic | Historian
P: 216-391-3700
E: ncekic@karpinskieng.com

Jason Brown | IA
P: 216-280-9492
E: jason.d.brown@ge.com

Chris Woodman | Newsletter/Website
P: 216-780-0495
E: cswoodman@mac.com

Amanda Foust | Programs
P: 330-256-2383
E: afoust@tcpi.com

Kristyn Posten | Public Relations/Awards
P: 330-995-2453
E: kposten@tcpi.com

Tony Clark | Membership & Emerging Professional

P: 440-786-9777
E: t.clark@fowlermep.com
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